The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

FIELD Step #4 Legistar Name of Area Commission— Columbus South Side AC	CURRENT INFORMATION Step #9 Legistar Appointment of (Robert K. Dickerscheid, 22 Woodrow  Avenue	<ul><li>(1) Please print new information clearly, OR</li><li>(2) Place a "check" in these boxes if member is re-</li><li>(3) Do not forget to update "Term Expiration" for re-</li></ul>
First Name	Robert K.	
Last Name	Dickerscheid	
Title		
Address	22 Woodrow Avenue	
City	Columbus	
State	Ohio	
Zip Code	43207	
Home Telephone	(614) 445-8319	
Work Telephone		
Fax Number		
Email Address	Penny.rkd@gmail.com	
District/Designation	8/Hungarian Village	
Term Start Date	1/1/12	
Term Expiration	12/31/13	

Faxed

Chairman of Commission's Signature

The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

## *RESUME*

Mr. Robert K. Dickerscheid graduated from Hamilton Taft High School and attended Miami University. He has an extensive career in the hotel and food service industry, having worked in Cincinnati, Indianapolis, Pittsburgh, and Columbus. In Columbus he is employed as the Lead Server for Latitude 41 at the Renaissance Hotel. His Columbus community involvement is also extensive: he served as a Board Member of Stonewall Columbus, co-chaired the Pride March, was editor of the Lavender Listings, serves as a member and officer of the Hungarian Village Society, and is an active member of the Vacant and Abandoned Houses Task Force, and serves on the Zoning and Planning Committees of the Columbus South Side Area Commission, to name a few.